PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2636749

r				1							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA										
		Name	Execution Date								
AHMED R. BASHAND			11/25/2013								
	6		12/02/2013								
DAVID D. WARD			11/25/2013								
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ										
Name:	Cisco Technol	gy, Inc.									
Street Address:	170 W. Tasma	I Drive									
City:	San Jose										
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA										
Postal Code:	95134-1706										
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			Ci S							
Property Ty	/pe	Number		1106358							
Application Number:	1	4096358		T T							
	DATA			00 00 \$							
Fax Number:	(512)	39-5099									
Phone:	51243	95082		c							
Email:		dson@cspatents.com									
		ail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.									
Correspondent Name:											
Address Line 1:											
Address Line 2:		ING H; SUITE 250									
Address Line 4:	AUST	N, TEXAS 78758									
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	CIS0324US									
NAME OF SUBMITTE		ROZ DONALDSON									
	R:										
Signature:	R:	/Roz Donaldson/									

Date:	12/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=CIS0324US_Assignments#page1.ti source=CIS0324US_Assignments#page2.ti source=CIS0324US_Assignments#page3.ti	f

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

100	e	1 14	1775	4	16
A	hme	dR,	Has	nan	av
					~,
1	1	ice F	21-61		
- L	larer	ice r	11SI11	3	
- Th	and	D. V	land		
. L/	aynı	1. 1	varu		

of Milpitas, California 95035

- of 1150 Bruselles Belgium
- of Los Gatos, California 95033

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

SEGMENT ROUTING OVER LABEL DISTRIBUTION PROTOCOL

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on <u>December 4, 2013</u>, which now has Application Serial No. <u>14/096,358</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this 25 day of <u>November</u>, 20 Bashandy

				-8. s								с., с.																																	955		
						100e		- W						- 55					60											5.er																	
57	28	104	-02	54.	£7.5	8.3	16	s)	6. (r)						1	ż.,			20												2.2												÷.	- K.			
-6	×z	20	10 A	11	tæ	d	: 1	m	10	827		< h.			n	ar	(x)	18	ഭം										- 86														- 1	- 1			
in)	α		14		÷	(S.A	C. 9	8.A.S	1.2					11	3,8	64 .	У.		3 . '	0.0					000			222	36			- 11		200			99.4						ينيد	v .		200	۰.
				9.03	1.47	000	- 10		1.0	÷÷÷	*****			÷	5 M.	·	S	- 201		-	 	****		÷			-	-	بتثبيت	بنهب	****	رهشيه	÷	ينسع	-	****	 ****	سننت	ئىسب	 	 ****	- 10	992.	- 204	-	بهنيم	
															0.00								-00-																- 22-							2016	
	20								÷94.				244										-992		·	- 22					202																

Clarence Filsfils

Executed this day of

David D. Ward

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Ahmed R. Bashandy Clarence Filsfils David D. Ward of Milpitas, California 95035 of 1150 Bruselles Belgium of Los Gatos, California 95033

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

SEGMENT ROUTING OVER LABEL DISTRIBUTION PROTOCOL

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on <u>December 4, 2013</u>, which now has Application Serial No. <u>14/096,358</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this	day of	
	. iyoodiidaaaaaa	
		Ahmed R. Bashandy
	iliait	11281
ixecuted this \underline{C}	L day of <u>DECEMBER</u>	20/13
		CHASS
		Clarence FilsIRS
		9
	L day of DECETIBE	20 ~~ 12
xeculor this <u>-</u> 64		
	jaire contraction to be a second	David D. Ward
		·派··· · ·······························
		_ 3.6.6°568 τ , 3.5.9 − 1.5 τ , 3.6.5 <u>b</u> , 1.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 031715 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Ahmed R. Bashandy	of	Milpitas, California 95035
Clarence Filsfils	of	1150 Bruselles Belgium
David D. Ward	of	Los Gatos, California 95033

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

SEGMENT ROUTING OVER LABEL DISTRIBUTION PROTOCOL

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on <u>December 4</u>, 2013, which now has Application Serial No. 14/096, 358 , and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this	day of	, 20
		Ahmed R. Bashandy
Executed this	day of	, 20
		Clarence Filsfils
Executed this	25day of Ala	NGALDOR A 20/23

PATENT REEL: 031715 FRAME: 0767

David D

RECORDED: 12/04/2013